



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	23/08/2024	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78402205
Name	Bottled Baking - Merry Gooley Chocolate Cookie
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> flour, Sugar, Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Fat – reduced cocoa powder, Emulsifier (E322 ( <b>Soya</b> )), Vanilla Extract, Sprinkles (8%)(Sugar, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour E100, E131, Concentrate of Radish, Lemon, Blackcurrant, Glazing agent: beeswax), Cocoa powder. Chocolate contains 56% minimum Cocoa Solids
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of all nuts and Peanuts
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Mailway Packaging Solutions, 12-16 Pitcliffe Way, Broomfields, Bradford BD5 7SG
Instructions for use	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Preheat oven to 190c, 170c (fan) 374f or Gas 5</li><li>2. Line your tin with greaseproof paper</li><li>3. Add all of the ingredients from the bottle and your egg and butter to a bowl</li><li>4. Mix until well combined (add a splash of milk if it seems a little dry)</li><li>5. Pour in to your lined tin and bake for 20 mins</li><li>6. Remove from oven, cool in the tin, slice &amp; enjoy!</li></ol>
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Cookie mix as sold per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	390kcal/1643kj
Fat	6.7g
Of which saturated	3.7g

Carbohydrate	76.7g
Of which sugars	47.3g
Fibre	3.7g
Protein	5.8g
Salt	0.42g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No